
CLASS : 2
SESSION NO. : 2
SUBJECT : MATHEMATICS
TOPIC: CH-1 REVISION
 SUB TOPIC:WRITE IN FIGURES,WRITE IN WORDS,WRITE IN EXPANDED 
FORM AND WRITE IN COMPACT FORM.
                          
 .



LEARNING OBJECTIVE

Students will be able to write in figures, write in 
words, wri te in expanded form and wri te in 
compact form.



5835 87

40

14

Smallest number

14

35 is between ______ and _______

34 and 36

I am greater than 57 and less than 60.
What number am I ?

58

I have 7 ones and 8 tens.
What number  am I?

87

Arrange the numbers in ascending 
order.

Activity



Match the number with the correct number name.

30

40

50

70

90

Therty Thirty

Fourty Forty

Fifty Fivety

Seventy Seventi

Ninty Ninety



= 10

=

       12        =            10        +   2  

+

Expanded form



Expanded form and 
Compact form

40 +8  48=

Expanded          
form

Compact
    form

Expanded form=40+ 8 Compact form=48

In expanded 
form ,we write 
the number by 
showing the 
value of each 
digit.

Compact form 
is also known 
as short form.It 
is the opposite 
of expanded 
form.



C.Write in figure.

Ninety nine

Seventy seven

Zero

99

77

0

D. Write in words.

89=

46=

52=

Eighty nine

Fifty two

Forty six



C.Write in expanded form.

=70+777

25

88

=20+5

=80+8

D.Write in compact form.

90+3=

60+4=

50+2=

93

64

52



SUB HOME ASSIGNMENT

Mathematics  ___________________                                                                                                      





LEARNING OUTCOME

Students are be able to write in figures, write in 
words, wri te in expanded form and wri te in 
compact form.



THANKING YOU
ODM EDUCATIONAL GROUP


